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Andrews 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 14 

Armstrong 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 335 

Armstrong 28 Assault Under Penal Code §22.01(a)(1) Against someone other than a school district employee or volunteer – TEC §37.006(a)(2)(B) 2 

Armstrong 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 12 

Barksdale 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 19 

Barron 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 6 

Bethany 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 5 

Beverly 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 2 

Boggess 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 11 

Bowman 5 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of An Alcoholic Beverage – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(D) and 37.007(b) 4 

Bowman 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 151 

Bowman 33 Possessed, Purchased, Used, or Accepted a Cigarette Or Tobacco Product As defined in the Health and Safety Code, Section 3.01, Chapter 161.252 5 

Bowman 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 19 

Carlisle 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 1 

Carpenter 2 Conduct Punishable As A Felony – TEC §37.006(a)(2)(A) 2 

Carpenter 4 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of Marihuana Or Other Controlled Substance – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(C) and 37.007(b) 4 

Carpenter 5 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of An Alcoholic Beverage – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(D) and 37.007(b) 2 

Carpenter 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 383 

Carpenter 28 Assault Under Penal Code §22.01(a)(1) Against someone other than a school district employee or volunteer – TEC §37.006(a)(2)(B) 2 

Carpenter 33 Possessed, Purchased, Used, or Accepted a Cigarette Or Tobacco Product As defined in the Health and Safety Code, Section 3.01, Chapter 161.252 2 

Carpenter 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 72 

Christie 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 51 

Christie 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 2 

Clark 4 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of Marihuana Or Other Controlled Substance – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(C) and 37.007(b) 16 

Clark 5 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of An Alcoholic Beverage – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(D) and 37.007(b) 6 

Clark 7 Public Lewdness Or Indecent Exposure – TEC §37.006(a)(2)(F) 2 

Clark 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 296 

Clark 28 Assault Under Penal Code §22.01(a)(1) Against someone other than a school district employee or volunteer – TEC §37.006(a)(2)(B) 6 

Clark 33 Possessed, Purchased, Used, or Accepted a Cigarette Or Tobacco Product As defined in the Health and Safety Code, Section 3.01, Chapter 161.252 4 

Clark 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 36 

Clark 59 Serious Misbehavior, as defined by TEC §37.007(c), while expelled to/placed in a Disciplinary Alternative Education Program (DAEP)- TEC §37.007(c). 10 

Daffron 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 12 

Davis 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 35 

Dooley 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 6 

Forman 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 48 

Frankford 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 124 

Frankford 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 47 
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Gulledge 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 10 

Haggar 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 44 

Haggard 7 Public Lewdness Or Indecent Exposure – TEC §37.006(a)(2)(F) 3 

Haggard 9 Based On Conduct Occurring Off Campus And While The Student Is Not In Attendance At A School-Sponsored Or School-Related Activity For Felony Offenses In Title 5, Penal Code – TEC §37.006(c), TEC 
§37.007(b)(4), and TEC §37.0081 

2 

Haggard 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 159 

Haggard 33 Possessed, Purchased, Used, or Accepted a Cigarette Or Tobacco Product As defined in the Health and Safety Code, Section 3.01, Chapter 161.252 2 

Haggard 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 15 

Harrington 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 11 

Haun 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 6 

Hedgcoxe 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 9 

Hendrick 4 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of Marihuana Or Other Controlled Substance – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(C) and 37.007(b) 2 

Hendrick 5 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of An Alcoholic Beverage – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(D) and 37.007(b) 6 

Hendrick 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 83 

Hendrick 28 Assault Under Penal Code §22.01(a)(1) Against someone other than a school district employee or volunteer – TEC §37.006(a)(2)(B) 1 

Hendrick 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 22 

Hickey 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 23 

Hightower 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 10 

Huffman 1 Permanent Removal By A Teacher From Class. (Teacher has removed the student from classroom and denied the student the right to return. TEC §37.003 has been invoked.) – TEC §37.002(b) 1 

Huffman 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 57 

Hughston 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 4 

Hunt 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 12 

Jackson 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 31 

Jasper 2 Conduct Punishable As A Felony – TEC §37.006(a)(2)(A) 6 

Jasper 4 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of Marihuana Or Other Controlled Substance – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(C) and 37.007(b) 11 

Jasper 5 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of An Alcoholic Beverage – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(D) and 37.007(b) 11 

Jasper 9 Based On Conduct Occurring Off Campus And While The Student Is Not In Attendance At A School-Sponsored Or School-Related Activity For Felony Offenses In Title 5, Penal Code – TEC §37.006(c), TEC 
§37.007(b)(4), and TEC §37.0081 

2 

Jasper 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 109 

Jasper 33 Possessed, Purchased, Used, or Accepted a Cigarette Or Tobacco Product As defined in the Health and Safety Code, Section 3.01, Chapter 161.252 1 

Jasper 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 14 

Mathews 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 5 

McCall 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 19 

McMillen 4 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of Marihuana Or Other Controlled Substance – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(C) and 37.007(b) 1 

McMillen 5 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of An Alcoholic Beverage – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(D) and 37.007(b) 1 

McMillen 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 112 

McMillen 28 Assault Under Penal Code §22.01(a)(1) Against someone other than a school district employee or volunteer – TEC §37.006(a)(2)(B) 1 

McMillen 33 Possessed, Purchased, Used, or Accepted a Cigarette Or Tobacco Product As defined in the Health and Safety Code, Section 3.01, Chapter 161.252 1 

 McMillen 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 14 
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Meadows 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 62 

Memorial 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 25 

Mendenhall 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 24 

Miller 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 13 

Mitchell 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 1 

Murphy 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 31 

Murphy 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 1 

Otto 4 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of Marihuana Or Other Controlled Substance – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(C) and 37.007(b) 2 

Otto 7 Public Lewdness Or Indecent Exposure – TEC §37.006(a)(2)(F) 1 

Otto 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 136 

Otto 33 Possessed, Purchased, Used, or Accepted a Cigarette Or Tobacco Product As defined in the Health and Safety Code, Section 3.01, Chapter 161.252 3 

Otto 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 1 

Plano Academy 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 16 

Plano East 4 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of Marihuana Or Other Controlled Substance – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(C) and 37.007(b) 30 

Plano East 5 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of An Alcoholic Beverage – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(D) and 37.007(b) 14 

Plano East 9 Based On Conduct Occurring Off Campus And While The Student Is Not In Attendance At A School-Sponsored Or School-Related Activity For Felony Offenses In Title 5, Penal Code – TEC §37.006(c), TEC 
§37.007(b)(4), and TEC §37.0081 

1 

Plano East 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 401 

Plano East 33 Possessed, Purchased, Used, or Accepted a Cigarette Or Tobacco Product As defined in the Health and Safety Code, Section 3.01, Chapter 161.252 4 

Plano East 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 18 

Plano Senior 2 Conduct Punishable As A Felony – TEC §37.006(a)(2)(A) 2 

Plano Senior 4 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of Marihuana Or Other Controlled Substance – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(C) and 37.007(b) 68 

Plano Senior 5 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of An Alcoholic Beverage – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(D) and 37.007(b) 26 

Plano Senior 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 141 

Plano Senior 28 Assault Under Penal Code §22.01(a)(1) Against someone other than a school district employee or volunteer – TEC §37.006(a)(2)(B) 10 

Plano Senior 33 Possessed, Purchased, Used, or Accepted a Cigarette Or Tobacco Product As defined in the Health and Safety Code, Section 3.01, Chapter 161.252 4 

Plano Senior 36 Felony Controlled Substance Violation – TEC §37.007(a)(3) 8 

Plano Senior 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 5 

Plano West 4 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of Marihuana Or Other Controlled Substance – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(C) and 37.007(b) 11 

Plano West 5 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of An Alcoholic Beverage – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(D) and 37.007(b) 6 

Plano West 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 98 

Plano West 33 Possessed, Purchased, Used, or Accepted a Cigarette Or Tobacco Product As defined in the Health and Safety Code, Section 3.01, Chapter 161.252 1 

Plano West 36 Felony Controlled Substance Violation – TEC §37.007(a)(3) 1 

Plano West 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 19 

Plano West 59 Serious Misbehavior, as defined by TEC §37.007(c), while expelled to/placed in a Disciplinary Alternative Education Program (DAEP)- TEC §37.007©. 1 

Rasor 21 (1) deliberate violent behavior that poses a direct threat to the health or safety of others; 27 
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Renner 4 (2) extortion, meaning the gaining of money or other property by force or threat; 5 

Renner 21 (3) conduct that constitutes coercion, as defined by Section 1.07, Penal Code; or 71 

Renner 22 (4) conduct that constitutes the offense of: 2 

Renner 35 (A) public lewdness under Section 21.07, Penal Code; 1 

Renner 41 (B) indecent exposure under Section 21.08, Penal Code; 18 

Renner 59 Serious Misbehavior, as defined by TEC §37.007(c), while expelled to/placed in a Disciplinary Alternative Education Program (DAEP)- TEC §37.007©. 1 

Rice 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 87 

Robinson 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 93 

Robinson 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 2 

Saigling 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 2 

Schell 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 3 

Schimelpfenig 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 33 

Schimelpfenig 33 Possessed, Purchased, Used, or Accepted a Cigarette Or Tobacco Product As defined in the Health and Safety Code, Section 3.01, Chapter 161.252 1 

Schimelpfenig 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 6 

Shepard 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 19 

Shepton 4 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of Marihuana Or Other Controlled Substance – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(C) and 37.007(b) 9 

Shepton 18 Indecency With A Child – TEC §37.007(a)(2)(D) 1 

Shepton 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 196 

Shepton 28 Assault Under Penal Code §22.01(a)(1) Against someone other than a school district employee or volunteer – TEC §37.006(a)(2)(B) 4 

Shepton 33 Possessed, Purchased, Used, or Accepted a Cigarette Or Tobacco Product As defined in the Health and Safety Code, Section 3.01, Chapter 161.252 4 

Shepton 36 Felony Controlled Substance Violation – TEC §37.007(a)(3) 4 

Shepton 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 73 

Shepton 46 Aggravated Robbery – TEC §37.007(a)(2)(F), TEC §37.006(C)-(D) (HB 9680) 2 

Sigler 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 34 

Stinson 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 11 

Thomas 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 28 

Vines 2 Conduct Punishable As A Felony – TEC §37.006(a)(2)(A) 1 

Vines 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 110 

Vines 28 Assault Under Penal Code §22.01(a)(1) Against someone other than a school district employee or volunteer – TEC §37.006(a)(2)(B) 1 

Vines 30 Aggravated Assault Under Penal Code §22.02 Against someone other than a school district employee or volunteer – TEC §37.007 (a)(2)(A) 1 

Vines 36 Felony Controlled Substance Violation – TEC §37.007(a)(3) 2 

Vines 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 2 

Weatherford 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 26 

Wells 9 Based On Conduct Occurring Off Campus And While The Student Is Not In Attendance At A School-Sponsored Or School-Related Activity For Felony Offenses In Title 5, Penal Code – TEC §37.006(c), TEC 
§37.007(b)(4), and TEC §37.0081 

1 

Wells 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 12 
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Williams 4 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of Marihuana Or Other Controlled Substance – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(C) and 37.007(b) 25 

Williams 5 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of An Alcoholic Beverage – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(D) and 37.007(b) 14 

Williams 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 163 

Williams 27 Assault Under Penal Code §22.01(a)(1) Against a school district employee or volunteer – TEC §37.007(b)(2)© 4 

Williams 33 Possessed, Purchased, Used, or Accepted a Cigarette Or Tobacco Product As defined in the Health and Safety Code, Section 3.01, Chapter 161.252 6 

Williams 36 Felony Controlled Substance Violation – TEC §37.007(a)(3) 8 

Williams 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 16 

Wilson 5 Possessed, Sold, Used, Or Was Under The Influence Of An Alcoholic Beverage – TEC §§37.006(a)(2)(D) and 37.007(b) 22 

Wilson 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 233 

Wilson 33 Possessed, Purchased, Used, or Accepted a Cigarette Or Tobacco Product As defined in the Health and Safety Code, Section 3.01, Chapter 161.252 1 

Wilson 41 Fighting/Mutual Combat – Excludes all offenses under Penal Code §22.01 31 

Wyatt 21 Violation Of Student Code Of Conduct Not Included Under TEC §§37.002(b), 37.006, or 37.007 (does not include student code of conduct violations covered in reason codes 33 and 34) 3 

 




